PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2157

Page 1, line 9, replace "Lot 2" with "Lots 2 and 3" and replace "Northeast Quarter" with "North Half"

Page 1, line 10, replace "(NE 1/4)" with "(N 1/2)"

Page 1, line 24, replace "190.61 feet to a point on the" with "91.71 feet; thence S0°18'53"W, 130.00 feet; thence N89°41'07"W, 98.90 feet to the point of beginning of a 1°04'59" curve to the left, said curve having a chord bearing of S84°19'00"W and a chord length of 1105.50 feet and said point being 440.00 feet, measured at right angles, from the centerline of the median of said Interstate 94; thence, along said curve to the left and parallel with the centerline of the median of said Interstate 94, an arc length of 1107.52 feet to a point on the northeasterly line of Auditor's Lot 5-3; thence N32°22'27"W, along said northeasterly line of Auditor's Lot 5-3, 106.76 feet to the point of beginning of a 1°03'47" curve to the right, said curve having a chord bearing of N84°06'58"E and a chord length of 1163.90 feet and said point being 340.00 feet, measured at right angles from the centerline of the median of said Interstate 94; thence, along said curve to the right and parallel with the centerline of the median of said Interstate 94, an arc length of 1166.18 feet; thence N0°18'53"E, 130.00 feet to a point on the southerly right-of-way line of said Interstate 94 that is 210.00 feet, measured at right angles, from the centerline of the median of said Interstate 94; thence, S89°41'07"E, along said southerly right-of-way line, 190.61 feet to the point of beginning. Said tract of land contains 3.34 acres more or less."

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 6

Renumber accordingly